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Our new style newsletter will be coming soon. 

Special Achievements 

Congratulations to: 

Ava (Year 6), Zoha (Year 5), India and Kimberly (Year 3) who have all been awarded 

Special Achievement Certificates.    

Well done, girls! 

              STARS OF THE WEEK 

 RC -    Mariam for super writing about her Christmas holiday. 

 RQ -    Zaynah for becoming increasingly independent and working hard in all lessons. 

 1M -    Ayla for a well written piece of Christmas holiday writing.  Ayla is trying really hard to use the 

        sounds chart to enhance her spelling. 

 1SC -    Frema for being very helpful. 

 2H -    Aleena for working very hard to solve word problems in maths. 

 2W -    Meenakshi for her excellent problem solving in maths and working systematically to find all  

  the possibilities. 

  

Uniform 

Please could all parents make sure their daughter’s uniform is all clearly labelled.   

If you have any items which do not belong to your daughter please would you return them to 

the office. 

Thank you for your co-operation. 



FUTURE EVENTS 

Sat 21 Jan 9am Primary Schools Cross Country U11, U10, U9 and 

U8 

1pm ISA Nationals (swimming) 

Mon 23 Jan CLUBS START 12pm ISA London South Regionals U11 

and U9 Frewen College 

Wed 25 Jan 9.30am  -  11am Open Morning 3.30pm U8A Year 3A v Old Palace (away) 

Mon 30 Jan 3pm U10A and U11A netball v Aberdour School (Away)  

Tues 31 Jan 3.30pm Parent pop-in  

Thurs 2 Feb Year 2  trip to the Florence Nightingale Museum 9am  -  12pm U8  - U11 Croydon Schools 

Swimming Gala 

 4pm U9A Netball v Greenacre (away)  

Sat 4 Feb 9.30am  -  11.30am  Primary Schools Cross Country U8, 

U9, U10 and U11 

 

Mon 6 Feb Reception trip to Wisley 8.30am Mrs Pattison from Croydon High in 

for assembly (pupils only) 

Tues 7 Feb 4.30pm Year 5 Parents’ evening  

Wed 8 Feb 1pm House Cross Country  

Thurs 9 Feb 9am  -  11.30am Year 3A trip to Pizza Express 1.30pm Talent Show 

Fri 10 Feb 8.30am Parent Assembly (Reception and KS1) School breaks up for half-term 

HALF -TERM 
Mon 20 Feb Term Starts back   

Tues 21 Feb U9A, U8A Netball v Aberdour (away)  

Wed 22  Feb 1pm  -  3.30pm Year 5 Science Workshop TBC 4.30pm 4CG Parents’ Evening 

Thurs 23 Feb 3.30pm U9A&B Netball v Old Palace (Home) 4pm U8A Netball v Greenacre (Away) 

Mon 27 Feb 8.30am Feed and Read (3H) 3.30pm Parent pop in 

 4pm Years 3A&B Netball v Royal Russell (Away)  

Tues 28 Feb 4.30pm 4LH Parents’ Evening  

Message from Mrs Mallett 

We have been receiving a number of term time holiday requests that bleed into half-term and holidays.  

Please could you adhere to the term dates which are published in advanced and on the website.  These 

unauthorised absences are kept on your daughter’s file.  Would you kindly take note that Exam Week will 

be the week before the summer half-term, Monday 22nd May to Friday 26th May, all girls must be present 

for assessment.   


